TERMS 

1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are hereby incorporated herein.

2. The following sections of the Agreement are modified as follows:

ARTICLE 2 
DEFINITIONS 

2.5 Agency Funds or Funding. The Agency will fund the lesser of One Hundred Twenty-
Four Thousand Nine Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($124,900.00) or ninety percent (90%) 
of the Project Improvement Cost. 

2.26 Project Improvement Cost. Costs for the Project that are eligible for reimbursement 
with Agency Funds as shown on Exhibit “B”, up to a maximum of ninety percent (90%) of 
the total Project Improvement Cost for the Project, or $124,900.00, whichever is less,

[...]

Investment Improvement Program and the budget submitted by the Developer, and in 
consideration of the Developer developing the Project in accordance with the terms of 
this Agreement, the Agency agrees to provide to the Developer a forgivable loan in an 
amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred  and 
No/Dollars ($124,900.00), or ninety percent (90%) of the total Project Improvement Cost, 
whichever is less.  

CAM 25-1069 
Exhibit 7 

Page 2 of 18

3 

The following 6.5 is hereby added to Article 6. 

6.5 As a condition to increasing the Agency Funds, the Developer shall execute the

[...]

Florida Profit Corporation (the “Maker”) promises to pay to the order of the FORT 
LAUDERDALE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a Community 
Redevelopment Agency created pursuant to Chapter 163, Part III, Florida Statutes (the 
“Agency”) or its successors in interest, the principal amount of Twenty-Six Thousand 
Eight Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($26,800.00) or so much as shall be advanced under 
this Note.   

I. TERM:  The term of this loan is five (5) years from the Project Completion Date as 

contemplated in the Fort Lauderdale Community Redevelopment Agency Property 
and Business Investment Improvement Program Agreement between Maker and

[...]

$124,900.00 

RESTATED AND CONSOLIDATED PROMISSORY NOTE 

THIS RESTATED AND CONSOLIDATED PROMISSORY NOTE (“Note”) restates and 
consolidates (i) that certain Promissory Note dated February 27, 2024, in the original 
principal amount of Ninety-Eight Thousand One Hundred and No/100 Dollars 
($98,100.00), and (ii) and that certain Promissory Note in the principal amount of Twenty-
Six Thousand Eight Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($26,800.00), evidencing a total 
principal obligation not to exceed One Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
and No/100 Dollars ($124,900.00). 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned PLEASANT IMAGE DISTRIBUTING, INC., a 
Florida for-profit corporation, doing business as “Nefertiti’s Secrets” (the “Maker”), 
promises to pay to the order of the FORT LAUDERDALE COMMUNITY 
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a community redevelopment agency created pursuant to